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Population by language spoken most often at home and age groups, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions
(municipalities) — 20% sample data

Geographic name
Canada !

Yukon Territory !
Beaver Creek, SE !
Burwash Landing, SE !
Carcross, SE !
Carmacks, VL
Dawson, T
Destruction Bay, SE |
Faro, T!

Haines Junction, VL
Ibex Valley, HAM !
Mayo, VL !

Mt. Lorne, HAM !

Old Crow, SE

Pelly Crossing, SE !
Ross River, SE !
Tagish, SE !

Teslin, VL

Teslin Post 13, IRI !

Two and One-Half Mile Village,

S-ElL

Two Mile Village, S-E |
Upper Liard, SE !
Watson Lake, T!
Whitehorse, CY

Whitehorse, Unorganized, NO !
Yukon, Unorganized, NO !

Note:

Total
31,241,030
30,195
110
75E
330
425
1,325
55

340
585
375
245
370
250
300
310
220
140
155

95

85 E
180
845
20,290
1,655
1,290

English
20,584,770
28,540
100
70E
325

410
1,285
50

315

545

345

240

320

245

285

275

205

140

145

85
80E
165
805
19,235
1,545
1,190

Language spoken most often at homel

English and

Non-official English and non-official

French language French language

6,608,125 3,472,130 94,055 406,455

540 935 65 110
10 0

OE OE 0OE 0OE

0 10 0 10

10 15 0 0

15 25 0 0

0 10 0 0

0 20 0 0

0 35 0 0

10 10 0 0

10 0 0 0

20 25 0 0

0 10 0 0

0 10 0 0

0 35 0 0

0 15 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 15 0 0

0 15 0 0

OE 10E OE OE
0 10 0

0 35 0 0

405 495 60 95

40 65 0 0

30 65 0 10
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1. Refers to the language spoken most often at home by the individual at the time of the census. Other languages spoken at home on a regular basis were also

collected.

Sources : Statistics Canada, censuses of population, 2001 and 2006.
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