

## Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Highlight tables > Language >

Population by language spoken most often at home and age groups, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions (municipalities) – 20% sample data

Geographic name	Language spoken most often at home <sup>1</sup>							
	Total	English	French	Non-official language	English and French	English and non-official language	French and non-official language	English, French and non-official language
Canada <u>!</u>	31,241,030	20,584,770	6,608,125	3,472,130	94,055	406,455	58,885	16,600
Yukon Territory !	30,195	28,540	540	935	65	110	0	0
Beaver Creek, SÉ !	110	100	0	10	0	0	0	0
Burwash Landing, SÉ !	75 <u>E</u>	70 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>
Carcross, SÉ <u>!</u>	330	325	0	10	0	10	0	0
Carmacks, VL	425	410	10	15	0	0	0	0
Dawson, T	1,325	1,285	15	25	0	0	0	0
Destruction Bay, SÉ !	55	50	0	10	0	0	0	0
Faro, T <u>!</u>	340	315	0	20	0	0	0	0
Haines Junction, VL	585	545	0	35	0	0	0	0
lbex Valley, HAM <u>!</u>	375	345	10	10	0	0	0	0
Mayo, VL <u>!</u>	245	240	10	0	0	0	0	0
Mt. Lorne, HAM !	370	320	20	25	0	0	0	0
Old Crow, SÉ	250	245	0	10	0	0	0	0
Pelly Crossing, SÉ <u>!</u>	300	285	0	10	0	0	0	0
Ross River, SÉ <u>!</u>	310	275	0	35	0	0	0	0
Tagish, SÉ <u>!</u>	220	205	0	15	0	0	0	0
Teslin, VL	140	140	0	0	0	0	0	0
Teslin Post 13, IRI <u>!</u>	155	145	0	15	0	0	0	0
Two and One-Half Mile Village, S-É <u>!</u>	95	85	0	15	0	0	0	0
Two Mile Village, S-É !	85 <u>E</u>	80 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	10 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>	0 <u>E</u>
Upper Liard, SÉ <u>!</u>	180	165	0	10	0	0	0	0
Watson Lake, T <u>!</u>	845	805	0	35	0	0	0	0
Whitehorse, CY	20,290	19,235	405	495	60	95	0	0
Whitehorse, Unorganized, NO !	1,655	1,545	40	65	0	0	0	0
Yukon, Unorganized, NO !	1,290	1,190	30	65	0	10	0	0

Note:

1. Refers to the language spoken most often at home by the individual at the time of the census. Other languages spoken at home on a regular basis were also collected.

Sources : Statistics Canada, censuses of population, 2001 and 2006.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Population by language spoken most often at home and age groups, 2006 counts, for Canada, provinces and territories, and census subdivisions (municipalities) – 20% sample data (table). Language Highlight Tables. 2006 Census.

Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 97-555-XWE2006002. Ottawa. Released December 4, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/highlights/Language/Table402.cfm?Lang=E&T=402&GH=7&SC=1&S=0&O=A (accessed January 14, 2009)

Back to referring page